
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 23 March 2021

M M2/3 388 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LEGENDARY OPAL Last start Masters placegetter BUL, 16/03/2021, R8, M 2M 6P (FEL)P M2/2/2S. Simonetta 490496 22/0189

 2 MORSE Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2021, R10, M 6M 1M (FEL)M M2/1/1S. Smith 486551 37/0216

 3 SEVEN HOUR PARK Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R8, P 5P 1M 4P M2/1/2M. Knowles 490464 18/0205

 4 BOWLS AND HOLES Weighted points score GAR, 12/03/2021, R12, P 6P 4M 4Y M2/1/2J. Porter 485925 31/0165

 5 SKETCHY HALO Last start Masters placegetter GOS, 09/03/2021, R2, M 2M 2M 2M M3/1A. Ivers 471875 25/1258

 6 HARP ON Weighted points score GAR, 12/03/2021, R6, P 3P 4P 2P M3/2C. Windle 490708 3/0181

 7 KING KINLOCH Weighted points score GOS, 16/03/2021, R2, P 2P 4P 5P M3/2N. Holloway 490574 4/0171

 8 ZENISHA BALE Weighted points score BUL, 02/03/2021, R5, P 6P 4P 5P M3/2M. Knowles 490361 5/093
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 23 March 2021

P 4/5 388 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DUCK AND DIVE Last start winner GOS, 16/03/2021, R2, P 1P 2P 1Y 4/1/2J. Porter 529328 7/4238

 2 CHEVY ROYALE Last start placegetter GOS, 16/03/2021, R8, P 2P 3P 3P 4/1/2M. Manuel 523339 5/4276

 3 TEXAS TARGET Last start placegetter GOS, 16/03/2021, R9, P 3P 1P 2P 4/1/2I. Betts 524100 8/7228

 4 LUCHADOR Dropping in grade GOS, 16/03/2021, R8, P 5P 2P 2P 4/1/2J. Porter 522581 20/17249

 5 PUSH PULL POKE Weighted points score GOS, 06/03/2021, R3, Y 5Y 1P 1Y 4/1/2J. Porter 532391 6/4214

 6 DOMINANT DAN Weighted points score GOS, 09/03/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 1P 4/1/1S. Atkins 523892 9/4192

 7 FORTUNE SEEKER Weighted points score RIC, 07/03/2021, R8, P 8P 1P 8P 4/1/1G. Case 496053 5/4108

 8 MELISSA'S QUEEN Last start winner RIC, 24/02/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 1P 5/1M. Frankland-Shambler 507738 7/3240

 9 KEY GOT CLASS Last start winner GAR, 12/03/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 2P 5/4A. Ivers 529813 1/0136

 10 FLAK Last start winner GOS, 16/03/2021, R10, P 1P 5P 8P 5/1T. Halley 522026 4/3123

 11 GO KEY Last start winner MAT, 15/03/2021, R2, P 1P 3P 5P 5/4A. Ivers 529815 1/0122

 12 ZIPPING DAVINA Last start winner GOS, 16/03/2021, R1, P 1P 7P 3P 5/4J. Eaton 528603 1/092

 13 TODDLER TANTRUM Last start placegetter GOS, 16/03/2021, R9, P 2P 7P 3P 5/1R. Delaney 531949 7/5240

 14 ZULU SMILE Last start placegetter GOS, 16/03/2021, R10, P 2P 6P 1Y 5/3R. Delaney 531950 4/1217

 15 KING OF HEARTS Last start placegetter GOS, 16/03/2021, R10, P 3P 4Y 6P 5/2J. Porter 536571 4/2156

 16 BUGATTI FLASH Last start placegetter GOS, 16/03/2021, R3, P 2P 1P 6P 5/4J. Davis 520525 1/0132

 17 OCEANS OF CLASS Last start Country winner GOS, 06/03/2021, R6, Y 1Y 3Y 2P 5/4A. Gavenlock 527336 1/0147

 18 BLUE BLAZER Last start Country winner GOS, 27/02/2021, R3, Y 1Y 5P 5/4E. Wilson 533499 1/0105

 19 SIMMER DOWN Dropping in grade GOS, 16/03/2021, R8, P 6P 5P 4Y 5/1D. Hampson 497457 8/7163

 20 TIGER NINE Weighted points score GOS, 27/12/2020, R10, P (FEL)P 5P 5P 5/1P. Moran 500486 7/5219

 21 SHEZA BLUE GIRL Weighted points score MAT, 15/02/2021, R5, P 5P 3P 3P 5/2B. Mcintosh 498837 6/2219

 22 RHYNO'S KISS Weighted points score GAR, 20/11/2020, R3, P 6P 3P 4P 5/1C. Eaton 527459 4/3201

 23 BLAZIN' RINGO Weighted points score GAR, 13/03/2021, R7, P 4P 1P 4P 5/2C. Eaton 525594 3/2186

 24 TALL POPPIES Weighted points score GAR, 13/03/2021, R7, P 7P 1P 7P 5/2R. Jones 528756 3/2180

 25 ALKIRA Weighted points score GOS, 23/02/2021, R3, P 5P 3P 1P 5/1N. Lyford 522363 4/3177

 26 SWAN'S OPAL Weighted points score GOS, 02/03/2021, R3, P 8P 3Y 1P 5/3S. Atkins 531376 3/1167

 27 BLACK MISSILE Weighted points score MAT, 08/02/2021, R8, P 5P 6P 2P 5/1B. Mcintosh 498835 5/4156

 28 GUY INCOGNITO Weighted points score GOS, 16/03/2021, R9, P 5P 3P 7P 5/1C. Eaton 498221 13/6150

 29 DISCARD ROAD Weighted points score RIC, 14/03/2021, R6, P 5P 7P 2P 5/2N. Lyford 522366 3/2135

 30 RAW DRAMA Weighted points score GOS, 23/02/2021, R2, P 5P 1P 2P 5/4M. Lill 535378 1/0130

 31 GRAND AUDREY Weighted points score GOS, 16/03/2021, R9, P 7P 2P 4P 5/1C. Eaton 499065 9/8123
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 23 March 2021

P 4/5 388 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 SAKEYNA Weighted points score GOS, 08/12/2020, R7, P 4P 6P 2P 5/1A. Foley 497377 4/3117

 33 ABBONDANZA DIXIE Weighted points score RIC, 14/03/2021, R8, P 7P 7Y 3P 5/1R. Neville 498353 5/4102

 34 MAIN ATTRACTION Weighted points score RIC, 07/03/2021, R11, P 6P 8P 3Y 5/4G. Case 496048 1/0102

 35 GLORIOUS GAIN Weighted points score GOS, 06/03/2021, R8, Y 2Y 4P 7P 5/2G. Case 500299 4/299

 36 KEY KEY 2 Weighted points score GOS, 16/03/2021, R6, P 6P 6P 3Y 5/3M. Bonser 508271 2/188
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 23 March 2021

P 5 388 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MELISSA'S QUEEN Last start winner RIC, 24/02/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 1P 5/1M. Frankland-Shambler 507738 7/3240

 2 KEY GOT CLASS Last start winner GAR, 12/03/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 2P 5/4A. Ivers 529813 1/0136

 3 FLAK Last start winner GOS, 16/03/2021, R10, P 1P 5P 8P 5/1T. Halley 522026 4/3123

 4 GO KEY Last start winner MAT, 15/03/2021, R2, P 1P 3P 5P 5/4A. Ivers 529815 1/0122

 5 ZIPPING DAVINA Last start winner GOS, 16/03/2021, R1, P 1P 7P 3P 5/4J. Eaton 528603 1/092

 6 TODDLER TANTRUM Last start placegetter GOS, 16/03/2021, R9, P 2P 7P 3P 5/1R. Delaney 531949 7/5240

 7 ZULU SMILE Last start placegetter GOS, 16/03/2021, R10, P 2P 6P 1Y 5/3R. Delaney 531950 4/1217

 8 KING OF HEARTS Last start placegetter GOS, 16/03/2021, R10, P 3P 4Y 6P 5/2J. Porter 536571 4/2156

 9 BUGATTI FLASH Last start placegetter GOS, 16/03/2021, R3, P 2P 1P 6P 5/4J. Davis 520525 1/0132

 10 OCEANS OF CLASS Last start Country winner GOS, 06/03/2021, R6, Y 1Y 3Y 2P 5/4A. Gavenlock 527336 1/0147

 11 BLUE BLAZER Last start Country winner GOS, 27/02/2021, R3, Y 1Y 5P 5/4E. Wilson 533499 1/0105

 12 SIMMER DOWN Dropping in grade GOS, 16/03/2021, R8, P 6P 5P 4Y 5/1D. Hampson 497457 8/7163

 13 SHEZA BLUE GIRL Weighted points score MAT, 15/02/2021, R5, P 5P 3P 3P 5/2B. Mcintosh 498837 6/2219

 14 TIGER NINE Weighted points score GOS, 27/12/2020, R10, P (FEL)P 5P 5P 5/1P. Moran 500486 7/5219

 15 RHYNO'S KISS Weighted points score GAR, 20/11/2020, R3, P 6P 3P 4P 5/1C. Eaton 527459 4/3201

 16 BLAZIN' RINGO Weighted points score GAR, 13/03/2021, R7, P 4P 1P 4P 5/2C. Eaton 525594 3/2186

 17 TALL POPPIES Weighted points score GAR, 13/03/2021, R7, P 7P 1P 7P 5/2R. Jones 528756 3/2180

 18 ALKIRA Weighted points score GOS, 23/02/2021, R3, P 5P 3P 1P 5/1N. Lyford 522363 4/3177

 19 SWAN'S OPAL Weighted points score GOS, 02/03/2021, R3, P 8P 3Y 1P 5/3S. Atkins 531376 3/1167

 20 BLACK MISSILE Weighted points score MAT, 08/02/2021, R8, P 5P 6P 2P 5/1B. Mcintosh 498835 5/4156

 21 GUY INCOGNITO Weighted points score GOS, 16/03/2021, R9, P 5P 3P 7P 5/1C. Eaton 498221 13/6150

 22 DISCARD ROAD Weighted points score RIC, 14/03/2021, R6, P 5P 7P 2P 5/2N. Lyford 522366 3/2135

 23 RAW DRAMA Weighted points score GOS, 23/02/2021, R2, P 5P 1P 2P 5/4M. Lill 535378 1/0130

 24 GRAND AUDREY Weighted points score GOS, 16/03/2021, R9, P 7P 2P 4P 5/1C. Eaton 499065 9/8123

 25 SAKEYNA Weighted points score GOS, 08/12/2020, R7, P 4P 6P 2P 5/1A. Foley 497377 4/3117

 26 ABBONDANZA DIXIE Weighted points score RIC, 14/03/2021, R8, P 7P 7Y 3P 5/1R. Neville 498353 5/4102

 27 MAIN ATTRACTION Weighted points score RIC, 07/03/2021, R11, P 6P 8P 3Y 5/4G. Case 496048 1/0102

 28 GLORIOUS GAIN Weighted points score GOS, 06/03/2021, R8, Y 2Y 4P 7P 5/2G. Case 500299 4/299

 29 KEY KEY 2 Weighted points score GOS, 16/03/2021, R6, P 6P 6P 3Y 5/3M. Bonser 508271 2/188
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 23 March 2021

P FFA 388 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 EVA'S GIRL Last start winner GOS, 16/03/2021, R8, P 1P 3P 1P 2/1/2C. Eaton 527339 8/7306

 2 ONE FURY Last start winner GOS, 16/03/2021, R9, P 1P 3P 1Y 3/1/2N. Holloway 508560 11/6224

 3 WINLOCK SHIFTY Last start winner RIC, 14/03/2021, R4, P 1P 7P 4P 3/1/2A. Ivers 521014 13/5170

 4 JULIA MULWEE Last start placegetter GOS, 16/03/2021, R8, P 3P 1P 1P 3/1/2S. Bell 499516 14/6291

 5 LA LLORONA Weighted points score GOS, 16/03/2021, R8, P 8P 7P 1P 3/1/1T. Callen 523210 6/5186

 6 DUCK AND DIVE Last start winner GOS, 16/03/2021, R2, P 1P 2P 1Y 4/1/2J. Porter 529328 7/4238

 7 CHEVY ROYALE Last start placegetter GOS, 16/03/2021, R8, P 2P 3P 3P 4/1/2M. Manuel 523339 5/4276

 8 TEXAS TARGET Last start placegetter GOS, 16/03/2021, R9, P 3P 1P 2P 4/1/2I. Betts 524100 8/7228

 9 LUCHADOR Dropping in grade GOS, 16/03/2021, R8, P 5P 2P 2P 4/1/2J. Porter 522581 20/17249

 10 PUSH PULL POKE Weighted points score GOS, 06/03/2021, R3, Y 5Y 1P 1Y 4/1/2J. Porter 532391 6/4214

 11 DOMINANT DAN Weighted points score GOS, 09/03/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 1P 4/1/1S. Atkins 523892 9/4192

 12 FORTUNE SEEKER Weighted points score RIC, 07/03/2021, R8, P 8P 1P 8P 4/1/1G. Case 496053 5/4108
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 23 March 2021

P MDN 388 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HYSTERIA Last start placegetter GOS, 16/03/2021, R1, P 3P 6P 3P M/1T. Callen 527398 0/0100

 2 MY HERO WALLY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 13/01/2021, R3, P

RIC, 10/01/2021, R2, P

7P 3P 3P M/1M. Bonser 532844 0/0120

 3 FREDDY ALL OVER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 09/03/2021, R1, P 4P 4P 2P M/1I. Betts 524102 0/096

 4 MAGICAL TOUCH Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 27/02/2021, R4, Y 6Y 3Y M/1J. Byrne 528651 0/083

 5 TWO CAN TOMMY First start M/1H. Sarkis 529888 0/00

 6 DUCATI BLACK First start M/1N. Lyford 534287 0/00

 7 TINY SAPPHIRE Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 09/01/2021, R3, P 6P M/1R. Jones 528337 0/042

 8 MISS BUMP Weighted points score GOS, 09/03/2021, R1, P 5P 4Y 5Y M/1A. Foukkare 528653 0/056

 9 MUM'S PARKING Weighted points score WPK, 20/02/2021, R1, C 6C 6P 4P M/1M. Knowles 522911 0/052

 10 LITTLE SHELLY Weighted points score GOS, 09/02/2021, R1, P 6P 6P 5P M/1L. Atchison 532790 0/048
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 23 March 2021

P 4/5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ROSE OF LACHLAN Weighted points score WPK, 13/03/2021, R8, C 4C 3C 3C 4/1/2T. Macdonald 498877 16/4268

 2 BURNED Last start winner GAR, 13/03/2021, R3, P 1P 5/4L. Atchison 539247 1/0151

 3 ASPEN PARK Last start placegetter GOS, 16/03/2021, R4, P 3P 3P 4P 5/2J. Davis 522915 3/2191

 4 GO BESS Last start placegetter GAR, 12/03/2021, R8, P 2P 1P 5P 5/3C. Kedwell 522203 4/1156

 5 HIS LATEST FLAME Last start placegetter GAR, 12/03/2021, R7, P 3P 3P 5P 5/4E. Kelly 528433 1/0138

 6 RUNAWAY TOMMY Last start Provincial winner GAR, 13/03/2021, R12, P 1P 1P 1P 5/1C. Eaton 508815 14/2357

 7 BYRON BREEZE Weighted points score GOS, 16/03/2021, R6, P 4P 2P 6P 5/3C. Carl 532845 4/1192

 8 RIP START Weighted points score GOS, 02/03/2021, R4, P 7P 3Y 3P 5/4J. Porter 498511 6/0189

 9 LA JULIETTE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 13/03/2021, R1, C 3C 4P 3Y 5/4M. Bonser 494862 4/0175

 10 BUGATTI MOTION 2 Weighted points score GOS, 16/03/2021, R4, P 4P 2P 6P 5/2J. Davis 520526 7/3174

 11 DAPHNE DIXIE Weighted points score MAT, 15/03/2021, R3, P 5P 6P 2P 5/3R. Neville 498349 4/1147

 12 CARRY THE ONE Weighted points score GOS, 16/03/2021, R4, P 6P 3P 3P 5/1C. Carl 523421 5/4147

 13 STOP THE SHINE Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R5, P 3P 2P 6P 5/1R. Thomas 498813 4/3138

 14 KEY BOB Weighted points score GAR, 13/03/2021, R6, P 5P 4P 1P 5/4S. Atkins 536672 3/0137

 15 SEYMOUR ANDO'S Weighted points score MAT, 15/03/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 1P 5/2F. Anderson 525146 3/2129

 16 GRAND CARTER Weighted points score GOS, 02/03/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 6P 5/1C. Eaton 498227 7/3120

 17 LANMOR CUTIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/03/2021, R7, P 6P 3P 6P 5/1P. Moran 508642 7/5113

 18 TWO ONE PARKING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/03/2021, R4, P 8P 4C 6P 5/2R. Thomas 491785 5/2100

 19 YORKEYS KNOB Weighted points score GOS, 09/03/2021, R12, P 4P 4P 4P 5/4B. Yates 508274 2/099

 20 STICKY WICKET Weighted points score GOS, 16/03/2021, R6, P 7P 6Y 4P 5/4J. Porter 508831 7/090

 21 JERRY POP Weighted points score GOS, 09/03/2021, R6, P 5P 8C 6C 5/1H. Sarkis 526360 5/489

 22 KEY KEY 1 Weighted points score GOS, 16/03/2021, R6, P 6P 6P 3Y 5/4M. Bonser 508271 2/088

 23 OPEN SLATHER 1 Weighted points score MAT, 15/03/2021, R3, P 6P 4P 7P 5/1R. Jones 492361 4/381
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 23 March 2021

P 5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BURNED Last start winner GAR, 13/03/2021, R3, P 1P 5/4L. Atchison 539247 1/0151

 2 ASPEN PARK Last start placegetter GOS, 16/03/2021, R4, P 3P 3P 4P 5/2J. Davis 522915 3/2191

 3 GO BESS Last start placegetter GAR, 12/03/2021, R8, P 2P 1P 5P 5/3C. Kedwell 522203 4/1156

 4 HIS LATEST FLAME Last start placegetter GAR, 12/03/2021, R7, P 3P 3P 5P 5/4E. Kelly 528433 1/0138

 5 RUNAWAY TOMMY Last start Provincial winner GAR, 13/03/2021, R12, P 1P 1P 1P 5/1C. Eaton 508815 14/2357

 6 BYRON BREEZE Weighted points score GOS, 16/03/2021, R6, P 4P 2P 6P 5/3C. Carl 532845 4/1192

 7 RIP START Weighted points score GOS, 02/03/2021, R4, P 7P 3Y 3P 5/4J. Porter 498511 6/0189

 8 LA JULIETTE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 13/03/2021, R1, C 3C 4P 3Y 5/4M. Bonser 494862 4/0175

 9 BUGATTI MOTION 2 Weighted points score GOS, 16/03/2021, R4, P 4P 2P 6P 5/2J. Davis 520526 7/3174

 10 DAPHNE DIXIE Weighted points score MAT, 15/03/2021, R3, P 5P 6P 2P 5/3R. Neville 498349 4/1147

 11 CARRY THE ONE Weighted points score GOS, 16/03/2021, R4, P 6P 3P 3P 5/1C. Carl 523421 5/4147

 12 STOP THE SHINE Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R5, P 3P 2P 6P 5/1R. Thomas 498813 4/3138

 13 KEY BOB Weighted points score GAR, 13/03/2021, R6, P 5P 4P 1P 5/4S. Atkins 536672 3/0137

 14 SEYMOUR ANDO'S Weighted points score MAT, 15/03/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 1P 5/2F. Anderson 525146 3/2129

 15 GRAND CARTER Weighted points score GOS, 02/03/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 6P 5/1C. Eaton 498227 7/3120

 16 LANMOR CUTIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/03/2021, R7, P 6P 3P 6P 5/1P. Moran 508642 7/5113

 17 TWO ONE PARKING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/03/2021, R4, P 8P 4C 6P 5/2R. Thomas 491785 5/2100

 18 YORKEYS KNOB Weighted points score GOS, 09/03/2021, R12, P 4P 4P 4P 5/4B. Yates 508274 2/099

 19 STICKY WICKET Weighted points score GOS, 16/03/2021, R6, P 7P 6Y 4P 5/4J. Porter 508831 7/090

 20 JERRY POP Weighted points score GOS, 09/03/2021, R6, P 5P 8C 6C 5/1H. Sarkis 526360 5/489

 21 KEY KEY 1 Weighted points score GOS, 16/03/2021, R6, P 6P 6P 3Y 5/4M. Bonser 508271 2/088

 22 OPEN SLATHER 1 Weighted points score MAT, 15/03/2021, R3, P 6P 4P 7P 5/1R. Jones 492361 4/381
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 23 March 2021

P 5 603 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LA JULIETTE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 13/03/2021, R1, C 3C 4P 3Y 5/4M. Bonser 494862 4/0175

 2 BUGATTI MOTION 1 Weighted points score GOS, 16/03/2021, R4, P 4P 2P 6P 5/4J. Davis 520526 7/0174

 3 FEVER FRENZY Weighted points score NOW, 14/03/2021, R4, P 4P 1P 4P 5/4W. Sugars 495702 8/0137

 4 RED WOMBAT Weighted points score GAR, 13/03/2021, R5, P 7P 5P 5P 5/2P. Akers 535660 3/2120

 5 LANMOR CUTIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/03/2021, R7, P 6P 3P 6P 5/3P. Moran 508642 7/1113

 6 TWO ONE PARKING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/03/2021, R4, P 8P 4C 6P 5/4R. Thomas 491785 5/0100

 7 OPEN SLATHER 2 Weighted points score MAT, 15/03/2021, R3, P 6P 4P 7P 5/4R. Jones 492361 4/081
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 23 March 2021

P 3 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FLASHING OSCAR Last start winner GOS, 09/03/2021, R6, P 1P 7C 6P 3/1/2J. Porter 529546 6/5187
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 23 March 2021

P M 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RUNWAY MESSI Last start placegetter GAR, 13/03/2021, R3, P 3P 3P 5P M/1R. Thompson 530497 0/088

 2 RUNWAY EMMA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 16/03/2021, R1, P 2P 5P 5P M/1L. Atchison 530499 0/096

 3 SMALL SAPPHIRE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 01/03/2021, R2, P 6P 4P 3P M/1R. Jones 528336 0/081
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 23 March 2021

P M 603 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SMALL SAPPHIRE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 01/03/2021, R2, P 6P 4P 3P M/1R. Jones 528336 0/081
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